DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1248.00 Rec:\$35.00

\$1,283.00 Pgs=3

04/22/2019 01:33 PM

2019-928088

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1320-33-810-017

RPTT: \$1,248.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 103060-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Danielle L. Lukins 1406 Aldersgate Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Laeha Hill

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jose A. Solis Cisneros, an unmarried man, and Gilberto Diaz and Ana Maria Diaz, husband and wife, as joint tenants all as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Danielle L. Lukins, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 67, Block L of Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006 of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 12, 1995, in Book 995 at Page 1407 as Document No. 370215 and by Certification of Amendment recorded March 5, 1997 in Book 397, Page 654 as Document No. 407852, Douglas County, Nevada records, and further amended by Certification of Amendment, recorded July 17, 2001, in Book 701, Page 3931, as Document No. 518480, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 04/08/2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1320-33-810-017					
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OPT	IONAL	USE ONLY
	• •	o) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \
	•	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
	•	Comm'l/Ind'l				***************************************
	· — •	n) Mobile Home	\		-	
	i) ☐ Other	, ******				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Pro		\$320,000.	00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C	Only (value of property)				
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$320,000.			
	Real Property Transfer Tax D	ue;	\$1,248.00			~
	ren or .			/ /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sectionb. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
	b. Explain Reason for E	xempuon.				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %					
J.	Taltial interest. I ercentage being transferred. 100 70					
	The undersigned declares and 375.110, that the information is supported by documentation is parties agree that disallowance result in a penalty of 10% of the support of 10%.	provided is correct to the fealled upon to substant of any claimed exempt	e best of their iate the infor ion, or other	r information as mation provide determination	nd belief ed herein	, and can be . Furthermore, the
Pur	suant to NRS 375.Q30, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be	jointly and s	severally liable	e for any	additional amount
owe			'/'/	·	·	
Sign	ature \		Capacity	4		
Sigr	ature X WX		Capacity	00/	<u>0</u>	
Prin	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOI (REQUIRED) IN Jose A. Solis Cisnero		(REQUIRI	RANTEE) INF E D) Danielle L. Lu		ΓΙΟΝ
Nan	ie: Ana Maria Diaz					
Add	ress: 1406 Aldersgate Cour	<u>rt / / A</u>	Address:	1406 Aldersga	te Court	
City			City:	Gardnerville		
Stat	e; <u>NV</u> Zi _l	p: <u>89410</u> S	tate:	NV	_ Zip:	89410
	In a structure of the contract	NARROORENIO				
('())						
$\frac{COI}{COI}$	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTI					
	(required if not the seller or buyer)		nv Fe	c #- 103060_41	1 S	
Prin	(required if not the seller or buyer) Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behalt		iny Eso	c. #: <u>103060-AI</u>	<u>U</u>	
	(required if not the seller or buyer) t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf ress: Douglas Office	f of Western Title Compa	uny Eso	c. #: <u>103060-AF</u>	<u> </u>	
Prin Add	(required if not the seller or buyer) Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behalt	Fof Western Title Compa	<u>iny</u> Eso	c. #: <u>103060-A</u> F	<u>u</u>	